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TerniEnergia’s Group Structure 

70% 100%  50%  

5 SPV for  
full equity plants 

11 JV with EDF EN Italia S.p.A. 
and other national partners 

100 % 50 % 

TerniEnergia  
Hellas 

100 % 100 % 

TerniEnergia  
South Africa 

TerniEnergia 
Polska 

100 % 

70% 
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TerniEnergia 
Romania 

100 % 
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Investments 2013 
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Economic and financial performance of the Baseline Plan 2013-2015(*) 
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Economic and financial performance of the Baseline Plan 2013-2015(*) 

85% 

24% 

15% 

19% 

57% 

FIXED 
ASSET 

EQUITY 

NON 
CURRENT 
DEBT 

CURRENT DEBT 

NET WORKING 
CAPITAL** 

TOTAL ASSETS TOTAL 
LIABILITIES 

Break down Balance sheet 2013 

 Gearing Ratio < 1,1 (PFN/Debit short) 

 Copertura Fixed Assets 3,3 (Fixed Asset\Equity) 

(**) Including Provision and other liabilities 

(*) Data relating to the aggregate  business of the Group TerniEnergia, after the merger with TerniGreen - 

Proforma resulting from the proportional consolidation of the Power Generation. 
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Historical data: Industrial Results 

Al 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 

PV - EPC (MWp) 1,44 6,62 13,1 47,7 52,5 55,1 

PV - JV (MWp) 1,7 3,99 14,1 29,5 12,7   

PV - FE (MWp)         10,4 0,72 

BIOMASSE - FE (MWp)           1,55 

Avarage MWp 0,076 0,259 0,907 1,016 1,758 1,85 

1,44 

6,62 

13,1 

47,7 

52,5 
55,1 

1,7 
3,99 

14,1 

29,5 

12,7 
10,4 

0,72 

1,55 

0 

0,2 

0,4 

0,6 

0,8 

1 

1,2 

1,4 

1,6 

1,8 

2 

0 

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

60 

Total Installed at December 31th, 2012:  251 MWp 
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Historical data: Economic Results 
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Net Profit 2012 Growth 
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